unanimous vote taken, it was ordered that retiring law enforcement officer Assistant Chief 

of Police George Williford be and he is hereby allowed to purchase his duty weapon, a Glock 

21 Gen 4, Serial # AFMC902, issued to him by the Batesville Police Department, for the 

sum of Three Hundred Sixty-Three Dollars and Zero Cents ($363.00) which is fair market 

value, as allowed by Section 45-9-131 of the Mississippi Code of 1972 and all amendments 

thereto. 

MARCH 5, 2024 

IN RE: HIDTA AGREEMENT 

Upon motion of Alderman Harrison and second of Alderman Land and upon 

unanimous vote taken, it was ordered that the HIDTA agreement between the United States